
2026 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-5   Conf: 4-0   Home: 5-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (99)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Martinez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-20), Riche (3-5), Theriot (3-4), Bailey (2-2),
Guillot (2-4), Boutte (1-2), Duplechin (1-1), Hayes (1-1), Soileau (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Dunbar, Kaetlyn .488 14-14 43 14 21 2 0 2 16 29 .674 5 0 2 0 .531 1 0 4-4 15 0 0 1.000
17 Fontenot, Haley .405 15-15 42 17 17 4 1 3 15 32 .762 9 2 4 0 .519 1 1 13-13 19 22 4 .911
18 Kwakernaak, Julia .370 15-15 46 16 17 3 1 2 10 28 .609 4 1 8 0 .423 1 0 7-7 80 7 1 .989
6 Bailey, Lainee .370 14-14 27 4 10 2 1 2 9 20 .741 1 0 2 1 .393 0 0 1-2 2 4 0 1.000
25 Sistrunk, Molly .364 13-11 22 4 8 4 0 0 7 12 .545 2 1 2 0 .423 1 2 2-3 8 24 3 .914
3 Romero, Sophia .349 15-15 43 17 15 3 4 1 8 29 .674 6 1 8 0 .415 3 0 13-14 32 23 6 .902
60 Moody, Kilee .341 15-15 44 12 15 6 0 1 8 24 .545 5 0 2 0 .408 0 1 8-8 16 0 1 .941
22 Vitrano, Shelby .286 12-11 21 5 6 3 1 0 1 11 .524 2 0 1 0 .348 0 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
2 Nelson, Madison 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Thibodeaux, Livie .500 7-1 6 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .667 2 0 0 0 .625 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
20 Soileau, Alyssa .429 10-4 7 5 3 1 1 0 2 6 .857 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
19 Howell, Jillian .409 10-10 22 3 9 1 0 2 6 16 .727 3 0 4 0 .462 1 1 0-1 15 1 0 1.000
32 Lightfoot, Kamille .375 7-4 16 5 6 1 1 1 4 12 .750 2 0 2 0 .421 1 0 3-4 5 0 1 .833
21 Riche, Caitlyn .333 9-8 18 1 6 0 0 0 5 6 .333 4 0 6 0 .455 0 4 1-1 52 4 2 .966
24 Duplechin, Raeley .250 5-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
4 Cary, Hayden .250 9-0 4 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 2-3 0 3 0 1.000
16 Theriot, Rylie Jeau .188 9-6 16 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .188 2 0 3 0 .278 0 1 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
27 Moran, Ryleigh .000 9-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Mitchem, Audrey .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
1 Brooks, Haven .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Coleman, Kinsley .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Gonzales, A'aliyah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Chauvin, Jenna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Brumley, Summer .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Nettles, Cate .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .362 15-15 392 116 142 32 10 14 99 236 .602 48 5 48 1 .430 9 11 60-66 294 112 19 .955
Opponents .243 15-15 375 59 91 28 0 3 53 128 .341 54 9 73 4 .348 5 7 7-10 266 106 19 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Gonzales, A'aliyah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 O'Conner, Jaycie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Bailey, Lainee 1.62 5-1 8 7 2 1-0 0 34.2 21 10 8 20 37 8 0 1 .168 2 0 0 1 0
35 Guillot, Rylee 3.36 3-0 9 3 1 0-0 0 25.0 23 13 12 9 18 7 0 0 .250 4 3 0 3 3
5 Boutte, Alyssa 4.42 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 4 6 6 1 0 0 .292 1 0 0 0 1
14 Martinez, Kirsten 4.80 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 10 8 6 7 4 0 1 .347 1 1 0 1 2
29 Hayes, Samantha 4.85 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 5 3 2 1 3 0 0 .235 1 3 0 0 1
20 Soileau, Alyssa 5.60 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 11 8 6 3 4 0 1 .283 1 0 0 0 0
8 Nettles, Cate 7.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 .278 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.43 10-5 39 15 3 3 0 98.0 91 59 48 54 73 28 0 3 .243 11 9 0 5 7
Opponents 6.87 5-10 29 15 5 0 1 88.2 142 116 87 48 48 32 10 14 .362 9 5 0 9 11



2026 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Theriot, Rylie Jeau 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Howell, Jillian 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dunbar, Kaetlyn 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vitrano, Shelby 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Guillot, Rylee 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Duplechin, Raeley 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Soileau, Alyssa 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Bailey, Lainee 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Cary, Hayden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nelson, Madison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hayes, Samantha 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Boutte, Alyssa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Mitchem, Audrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzales, A'aliyah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kwakernaak, Julia 88 80 7 1 .989 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Riche, Caitlyn 58 52 4 2 .966 1 3 2 .600 0 0
60 Moody, Kilee 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sistrunk, Molly 35 8 24 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fontenot, Haley 45 19 22 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Romero, Sophia 61 32 23 6 .902 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Martinez, Kirsten 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lightfoot, Kamille 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brooks, Haven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coleman, Kinsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chauvin, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moran, Ryleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brumley, Summer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thibodeaux, Livie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nettles, Cate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 O'Conner, Jaycie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 425 294 112 19 .955 14 14 6 .700 0 0
Opponents 391 266 106 19 .951 3 120 11 .916 2 0


